

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017

Shri. Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

Mr.Sachin Suryakant Punde For Petitioner

Mr.P.G.Sawant - AGP for the State.

Mr.Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde a/w.C.M.Lokesh for R.No.4

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 8th February, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 12/02/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)