

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017

Shri Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre & Anr. ...  
V/S ...Petitioners  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Deepa Punde I/b Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the Petitioners.  
Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.  
Mr. C.M. Lokesh I/b Mr. Gopal K. Hegde for Respondent No.4/CIDCO.

...  
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
S.C. GUPTE, JJ.**  
DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2018.

**ORDER:**

- 1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioners has tendered draft amendment.  
The Petitioners are permitted to amend the Petition accordingly.
- 2 Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today. Amended copy of the Petition be served on the Respondents.
- 3 List the Petition on 3 October 2018.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**

katkam