

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017

Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. C.M. Konde, Sr. Advocate I/b. Mr. S.S. Punde, for the Petitioners
Mrs. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. G.S. Hegde a/w. Mr. C.M. Lokesh, for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2019.

P.C.:

. The Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall file reply to the amended
Petition. The Respondent No. 4 shall file reply to the Petition including
amended Petition.

2. Stand over to 25th March, 2019.

(PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)