

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017

Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre & Anr. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.C.M.Korde, Senior Advocate with Mr.Sachin S. Punde for the Petitioners.

Mr.Akshay Shinde with Ms.P.N. Diwan for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Gopal Krishna Shivram Hegde for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 25TH MARCH 2019.**

P.C.:

1] At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3, stand over to 8th April, 2019.

2] It is informed that identical petitions dealing with acquisition for development of the Airport are pending in this Court. A list is being supplied by the Respondent – State. Those petitions be listed along with this Petition on the adjourned date.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**

**(R. M. BORDE, J.)**