

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018**

Avinash Dhavji Naik & Anr	.....Petitioners
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016**

Avinash Dhavji Naik & Anr.	.....Petitioners
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2016**

Dilip Gopal Naik & Anr.	.....Petitioners
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016**

Yashwant Jana Mhatre & Anr.	....Petitioners
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors	.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016**

Suresh Dattatrey Naik & Ors	.....Petitioners
v/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	.....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1871 OF 2016**

Hemantkumar Gajanan Lad	.....Petitioner
v/s.	
The Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition & Ors.	.....Respondent

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017**

Vasanthi Hegde .....Petitioner  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. . ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017**

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali & Anr. ....Petitioners  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017**

Suresh Dattatraya Naik & Ors. ....Petitioners  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017**

Dilip Gopal Naik & Anr. ....Petitioners  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018**

Yashwant Jana Mhatre .....Petitioner  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017**

Shri Kamlakar A. Mhatre ... Petitioner

V/s

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. C. N. Karde, Sr. Counsel i/b. Sachin Punde for the Petitioners in all WPs (except WP/1871/2016)

Mr. P. B. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos. 4 to 9, 11 to 13 in WP/9165/2017.

Mr. A. A. Kumbhakoni, AG a/w. A. M. Kulkarni & Sarthak S. Diwan for CIDCO in WP/778/2018, WP/11159/2017, WP/11168/2017 and WP/779/2018.

A. A. Kumbhakoni, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Shriraj Khambete i/b. The Law Point for Respondent No.4 in WP/1488/2016, WP/1489/2016, WP/1490/2016 & WP/1498/2016.

P. M. Bhasali a/w. Rajlaxmi Punjabji a/w. G. S. Hedge for the Respondent No. 4 in WP/12842/2017

Mr. A. A. Kumbhakoni, AG with P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/778/2018, WP/1488/2016

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/1489/2016

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State in WP/1490/2016.

C. D. Mali AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/1498/2016.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the State in WP/1871/2016.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP for the State WP/8011/2017

S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/9080/17

R. P. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/9165/2017

G. R. Golatkar, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/9171/2017

G. P. Sonawane, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/10338/2017

P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/11159/2017

N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/11168/2017

V. S. Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State in WP/11594/2017

A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/11646/17

A. I. Patel, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/12842/2017

N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/779/2018

**CORAM :**       **A. A. SAYED &  
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**  
**DATED :**       **3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2020**

**P.C.:**

List the Writ Petitions alongwith Writ Petition No. 7262 of 2018 on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 (HOB).

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**