

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018

Avinash Dhavji Naik And Anr. ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1950 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1489 OF 2016

Dilip Gopal Naik And Anr ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1951 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1490 OF 2016

Yashwant Jana Mhatre And Anr ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1952 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1498 OF 2016

Suresh Dattatrey Naik And Ors ....Applicant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....Respondent  
Secretary And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....Respondent  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016

Avinash Dhavji Naik And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2016

Dilip Gopal Naik And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016

Yashwant Jana Mhatre And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary

And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016

Suresh Dattatrey Naik And Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....Respondent  
Secretary And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017

Dilip Gopal Naik And Anr. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary ....Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017

Suresh Dattatraya Naik And Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ....Respondent  
Secretary And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali And Anr. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ....Respondent  
Secretary And Ors.

WITH ....Respondent

WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa Holder G. V. Nagaraj ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018

Yashwant Jana Mhatre ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj      ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The      ....Respondent  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj      ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The      ....Respondent  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1871 OF 2016

Hemantkumar Gajanan Lad      ....Petitioner  
V/S

The Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition And      ....Respondent  
Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017

Shri. Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre And Anr.      ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary      ....Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7262 OF 2018

Somnath Janardan Mhatre      ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The

Secretary And Ors.

Mr.C.M.Korde i.by Sachin Suryakant Punde and Kaustubh Patil  
for Petitioner in WP 1488/2016 and WP 778/2018.

Mr.Sachin Punde alongwith Kaustubh patil for petitioner in  
connected matters.

Mr.Rahul Thakur for petitioner in WP 1871/2016

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni Advocate General alongwith  
A.M.Kulkarni for CIDCO.

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni alongwith Shriraj Khambete i.by Law  
Point for Res.No. 4 CIDCO.

Shri.A.A.Kumbhakoni Adv.General with Shri.P.P.Kakade  
Government Pleader with Shri.R.P.Kadam in WP 778/2018 to  
10338/2017

Mr.Prasad Kulkarni for Respondent No.4 to 9

Mr.G.S.Hegde a/w.C.M.Lokesh for respondent No. 4 in WP  
12842/2017

Government Pleader Writ Cell R.no. 1 To 3

Kulkarni Ashutosh M. R.no. 2 To 4 For Respondent

Rajiv Mane i.by Bhushan Sharma in WP 7762/2018.

Mr.V.S.Gokhale,B Panel in WP 7232/2018

Mr.A.I.Patel,Addl.GP in WP 779/2018

Mr.C.D.Mali AGP in WP 12842/2017.

Mr.R.P.Kadam,AGP in WP 11646/2017.

Mr.S.B.Kalel AGP in WP 11594/2017

Ms.P.N.Diwan,AGP in WP 11168/2017

Ms.N.M.Mehra AGP in WP 11159/2017

Mr.R.P.Kadam AGP in WP 11594/2017.

**CORAM :** A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

**DATE :** 25th February, 2020

....Respondent

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 12/03/2020 at 3.00 PM.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**