

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018

Avinash Dhavji Naik And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. NagarajPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016

Avinash Dhavji Naik And AnrPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2016

Dilip Gopal Naik And AnrPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016

Yashwant Jana Mhatre And AnrPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016

Suresh Dattatrey Naik And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017

Dilip Gopal Naik And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017

Suresh Dattatraya Naik And Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali And Anr.Petitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through The Secretary And Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa Holder G. V. NagarajPetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018

Yashwant Jana MhatrePetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. NagarajPetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. NagarajPetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The

Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Respondent
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Respondent
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1871 OF 2016

Hemantkumar Gajanan Lad Petitioner
V/S
The Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition And Respondent
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017

Shri. Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre And Anr. Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary Respondent
And Ors.

WITH Respondent

WRIT PETITION NO. 7262 OF 2018

Somnath Janardan MhatrePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

NOTE : REGISTRY TO PLACE THIS ALL WRIT
PETITIONS ON 27/03/2020(HIGH ON BOARD)

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2020

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 27/03/2020 .
In case any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the
said order will continue to operate till the next date. If
ad-interim/interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the
said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)