

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2022.03.19  
12:02:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11594 OF 2017**

Vasanthi Hegde Through  
Her POA G.V.Nagaraj .... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1871 OF 2016**

Hemantkumar Gajanan Lad .... Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Collector, Land  
Acquisition and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1498 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11168 OF 2017**

Suresh Dattatrey Naik and Ors. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1488 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018**

Avinash Dhavji Naik and Anr. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1489 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11646 OF 2017**

Dilip Gopal Naik and Anr. .... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1490 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.779 OF 2018**

Yashwant Jana Mhatre and Anr. .... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017**

Shri Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre and Anr. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7262 OF 2018**

Somnath Janardan Mhatre .... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9171 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8011 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9165 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.10338 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9080 OF 2017**

Vasanthi Hegde Thru the POA  
G.V.Nagaraj .... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11159 OF 2017**

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali and Anr. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr.Sachin S. Punde for the petitioners in all other Writ Petitions

Mr.Rahul Thakur for the petitioners in Writ Petition No.1871 of 2016

Ms.Akanksha Helaskar i/b Mr.A.M.Kulkarni for Respondent no.4 in Writ Petition Nos.778/2018, 11159/2017, 11168/2017, 779/2018 and 11646/2017

Mr.G.S.Hegde a/w Ms.P.M.Bhansali for the Respondent in Writ Petition No.12842/2017

Ms.Harsha Asnani i/b The Law Point for Respondent no.4 in Writ Petition Nos.1498/2016, 1488/2016, 1489/2016 and 1490/2016

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : MARCH 16, 2022**

**P.C.**

. At the request of Petitioners, stand over to  
13.04.2022.

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**