

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9171 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8011 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9165 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10338 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9080 OF 2017**

Vasanthi Hegde
Through her POA G.V.Nagaraj Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1871 OF 2016**

Hemantkumar Gajanan Lad Petitioner

Vs.

The Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition
and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1498 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11168 OF 2017**

Suresh Dattatray Naik and ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11159 OF 2017**

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali and anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.728 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11168 OF 2017**

The City and Industrial Development Corporation Limited CIDCO Applicants

Vs.

Suresh Dattatray Naik and ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.729 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11159 OF 2017**

City and Industrial Development Corporation (Maharashtra) Applicant

Vs.

Suresh Shantaram Gondhali and anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1488 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018**

Avinash Dhavji Naik and anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO .695 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018**

The City and Industrial Development Corporation Limited CIDCO Applicants

Vs.

Avinash Dhanaji Naik and anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1489 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11646 OF 2017**

Dilip Gopal Naik aknd anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.727 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11646 OF 2017**

The City and Industrial Development
Corporation Limited CIDCO Applicants

Vs.

Dilip Gopal Naik and anr. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1490 OF 2016**

Yashwant Jana Mhatre and anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.779 OF 2018**

Yashwant Jana Mhatre Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.696 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.779 OF 2018**

The City and Industrial Development Corporation Limited CIDCO Applicants

Vs.

Yashwant Jana Mhatre and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017**

Shri Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre and anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7262 OF 2018**

Somnath Janardan Mhatre Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr.Sachin S. Punde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.P.M.Bhansali i/by Mr.G.S.Hegde, Advocate for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP No.12842 of 2017.

Ms.P.N.Diwan, AGP for the State.

Ms.Harsha Ansari i/b The Law Point, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in (WP No.1498 of 2016 alongwith WP No.1488/2016, WP No.1489 of 2016 and WP No.1490 of 2016)

Ms.Sushmita Tandel, Advocate for the Petitioner (in WP No.6300 of 2018)

Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni alongwith Ms.Akanksha Helaskar and Mr.Panchshil Patil, Advocates for CIDCO (in WP Nos.11159 of 2017, WP No.1168 of 2017, WP No.778 of 2018 and WP No.779 of 2018).

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 13th APRIL, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the amendment could not be carried out as per the leave of the Court

and as papers could not reach the office and seeks time. The time to carry out the amendment is extended by two weeks as a last chance.

2. Stand over to 27th April, 2022.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

....