

rkmore

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11594 OF 2017**

Vasanthi Hegde ] .. Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ] .. Respondents

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.1871 OF 2016**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.1498 OF 2016**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.1488 OF 2016**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.1489 OF 2016**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.1490 OF 2016**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017**

ALONGWITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.5634 OF 2022**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.7262 OF 2018**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.9171 OF 2017**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.8011 OF 2017**

ALONGWITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.9165 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.10338 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9080 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11168 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.728 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.11168 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11159 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.729 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.11159 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.695 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.779 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.696 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.779 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11646 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.727 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11646 OF 2017**

-----

Mr.Rahul Thakur for Petitioner in WP No.1871/2016.

Mr.Sachin Punde a/w Kaustubh Patil for Petitioners in all other Petitions.

Mr.Sarthak Diwan i/b Mr.A.M. Kulkarni for Respondent No.4-CIDCO in WP Nos.778/2018, 11159/2017,11168/2017, 779/2018 and 11646/2017.

Mr.G.S. Hegde a/w Ms.P.M. Bhansali for Respondent-CIDCO in WP No.12842/2017.

Ms.Harsha Ansari i/b The Law Point, for Respondent No.4 in WP No.1488/2016, 1489/2016, 1490/2016 and 1498/2016.

Mr.B.B. Sharma for Respondent No.3-CIDCO in WP No.7262/2018.

Mr.H.G. Wakshe for Respondent Nos.4 to 6 in WP No.8011/2017.

Smt.P.N. Diwan, AGP for State in all Petitions.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
M.G.SEWLIKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 27TH APRIL, 2022.**

**P.C.**

- 1] The learned counsel for the CIDCO seeks some time.
- 2] Place the matter on 30.06.2022.

**[M.G.SEWLIKAR, J]**

**[S.V.GANGAPURWALA,J]**