

rpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016**

Avinash Dhavji Naik and Anr. ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Secretary and Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018
AND
OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS**

Mr. A.V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sachin S. Punde and Mr. Kaustubh Patil for the Petitioners in WP/1488/2016 and WP/778/2018.

Mr. Sachin Punde, Advocate for the Petitioner in other 26 Writ Petitions except WP/8493/2017.

Mr. Birendra Saraf, AG a/w. Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP and Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State in the above group.

Mr. Sarthak S Diwan i/b. Mr. A. M. Kulkarni for the Respondent - CIDCO.

Mr. G. S. Hegde i/b. Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondent - CIDCO in WP/12842/2017.

Ms. P. M. Bhansali, Advocate for the Respondent - CIDCO in WP/12842/2017.

Mr. Roop Basu i/b. The Law Point for Respondent no. 4 in WP/1488/2016, 1489/2016, 1490/2016 and 1498/2016.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.
DATED : 14 MARCH, 2023**

P.C. :-

1. These matters are placed on board for directions. Due to heavy workload we will not be able to start hearing in these matters.
2. Office is directed not to place Writ Petition No. 8493 of 2017 before the bench of which Gauri Godse, J. is a member. Liberty to mention these matters if there is any change in assignment.
3. Place these matters on board for directions on 6th June, 2023. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court will continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)