

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 1488 OF 2016

Avinash Dhavji Naik and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11594 OF 2017

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1498 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.778 OF 2018

WITH

OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS.

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Petitioners

Mr. A.I.Patel, Additional G.P. a/w. Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for State

Ms. P.M. Bhansali for Respondent CIDCO in WP/12842/2017

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for Respondent

CIDCO in WP/11168/2017, WP/11159/2017, WP/779/2018,

WP/778/2018 and WP/11646/2017

**CORAM:- G. S.KULKARNI, J.
RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

DATE :- JUNE 15, 2023.

P. C.:

. Stand over to 12th July, 2023 at 2.30. p.m.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)