

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016

Avinash Dhavji Naik And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7275 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9995 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.5634 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7262 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14268 OF 2016
WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13299 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13998 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29188 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10943 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11595 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14414 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8858 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11796 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29171 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29180 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2017

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13744 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 728 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 729 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 696 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 727 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8300 OF 2023
AND**

Baliramkana Naik And Anr
V/S

...Petitioners

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Revenue And Forest
And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sachin Punde for the Petitioners in WP/1488/2016, WP/11594/2017, WP/1498/2016, WP/1489/2016, WP/1490/2016, WP/9995/2017, WP/12842/2017, WP/7262/2018, WP/14268/2016, WP/13299/2016, WP/13998/2016, WP/8493/2017, WP/9171/2017, WP/5750/2017, WP/10943/2017, WP/11595/2017, WP/14414/2016, WP/8858/2017, WP/11796/2016, WP/8011/2017, WP/9165/2017, WP/10338/2017, WP/13744/2016, WP/9080/2017, WP/11168/2017, WP/11159/2017, WP/778/2018, WP/779/2018, WP/11646/2017

Mr. Kaustubh Patil for the Petitioner in WP/8300/2023

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Advocate General a/w. Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader, Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP and Ms.Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent-State in all Petitions.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Mr. Akshay R. Kulkarni for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/778/2018, WP/779/2018, WP/11159/2017, WP/11168/2017, WP/11646/2017 & WP/8300/2023.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms. P. M. Bhansali for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/12842/2017.

Mr. Ahmed Padela i/b. the Law Point for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/1488/2016, WP/1498/2016, WP/1490/2016, WP/1498/2016

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 4 APRIL, 2024

P.C.:

1. At the joint request, stand over to **15 April 2024** at 3.30PM.
2. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilation of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilation be circulated in advance.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)