

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2016

Avinash Dhavji Naik and another. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1490 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9995 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8300 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7262 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14268 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13299 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13998 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9171 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2017
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10943 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11595 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14414 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8858 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11796 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8011 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13744 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11159 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 778 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11646 OF 2017

Mr.Sachin Punde for the Petitioners in WP/1488/2016, WP/11594/
2017, WP/1498/2016, WP/1489/2016, WP/1490/2016, WP/9995/
2017, WP/12842/2017, WP/7262/2018, WP/14268/2016,
WP/13299/2016, WP/13998/2016 WP/8493/2017, WP/9171/2017,
WP/5750/2017, WP/10943/2017, WP/11595/2017, WP/14414/
2016, WP/8858/2017, WP/11796/2016, WP/8011/2017, WP/9165/

2017, WP/10338/2017, WP/13744/2016, WP/9080/2017, WP/11168/2017, WP/11159/2017, WP/778/2018, WP/779/2018, WP/11646/2017.

Mr. Kaustubh Patil for the Petitioner in WP/8300/2023.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande, Special Counsel with Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP and Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP and Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent-State in all Petitions.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Mr. Akshay R. Kulkarni for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/778/2018, WP/779/2018, WP/11159/2017, WP/11168/2017, WP/11646/2017 & WP/8300/2023.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms. P. M. Bhansali for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/12842/2017 (Through VC).

Mr. Ahmed Padela i/b. the Law Point for the Respondent-CIDCO in WP/1488/2016, WP/1498/2016, WP/1490/2016, WP/1498/2016

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 15 April 2024.

P.C. :

A request is made on behalf of the learned Advocate General for accommodation as he is held up in other fixed matter. Stand over to **12 June 2024**, to be listed under the caption "For Directions".

2. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)