

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9995 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj...PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11595 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj...PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8858 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13998 OF 2016

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj...PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13299 OF 2016

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2017

Vasant Hegde Through Poa, G. V. Nagaraj ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2017

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G. V. Nagaraj...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8300 OF 2023

Baliramkana Naik And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Revenue And Forest....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11796 OF 2016

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13744 OF 2016

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12842 OF 2017

Shri. Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its SecretaryRESPONDENT  
And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14414 OF 2016

Vasanthi Hegde Through Her Poa G.v. Nagaraj ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors.

Alongwith IA/7422/2024, IA(st)/27493/2024,  
IA(st)/29188/2022

At 2.30 pm

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 28th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 04/04/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**