

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.04.07
17:38:33 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.12842 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6684 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7422 OF 2017

Kamlakar Ambo Mhatre & Anr. .. Petitioners/Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde a/w Ms. Deepa S. Punde for the
petitioners/applicants.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. P. M. Bhansali for respondent
nos.4.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATE : 4th April 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of Mr. Punde, learned counsel for the petitioners,
stand over to 19 June 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)